

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4663 OF 2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED ...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMES AND
CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORERespondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither the appellant nor the respondent has filed the statement of case though last opportunity was given to them vide order dated 13.12.2012.

None present either on behalf of the appellant or for the respondent. In such a fact situation, the court has no option left but to dismiss the appeal in default.

The appeal is dismissed in default and also for non-prosecution.

(O.P. Sharma) (Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).4663 OF 2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED ...Appellant

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMES AND
CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORERespondent

O R D E R

Neither the appellant nor the respondent has filed the statement of case though last opportunity was given to them vide order dated 13.12.2012.

None present either on behalf of the appellant or for the respondent. In such a fact situation, the court has no option left but to dismiss the appeal in default.

The appeal is dismissed in default and also for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

NEW DELHI
DATED; JULY 30, 2013

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]