

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4663 OF 2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS. & CEN. EXC. INDORE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as the respondent and being satisfied with the reasons mentioned in this application, the application for restoration and recall the order dated 30.07.2013 stands ordered, subject to the appellant depositing costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the benefit granted under this order will automatically cease to operate. Subject to the compliance of the said condition, the order dated 30.07.2013 shall be recalled and the appeal shall be restored to its original number.

Since the appellant has filed the statement of case along with this application, the respondent is permitted to file statement of case within four weeks.

The I. A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4663 OF 2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.INDORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 26/09/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I. A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)	(INDU POKHRIYAL)	
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER	

1 (Signed order is placed on the file)