

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4663/2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Party (s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharthi, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request list tomorrow i.e. on 10.08.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)