

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4663/2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for the appellant and  
learned counsel for the respondent/Department.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)