

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4663/2009

M/S BISCO LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan pronounced the
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs.
Justice B.V.Nagarathna and His Lordhsip.

The appeal is allowed in part in terms of the signed
Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

(AVGV RAMU)

Court Master